RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA
SPAIN
Tel.: +34 93 309 88 91
Fax.: +34 93 300 18 41
e-mail: info@e-guasch.com

Low weight.
High thermal dissipation.
Customized dimensions available.
Good structural integrity.
CNC machined.
Welding possibility.
Optional adaptors available for use with axial fan.
Standard models available.
The overall dimensions of the heatsink, tolerances and approximate weigth; for any combination may be
calculated, based on the following formulae.
Heatsink width A = n x 6 (minimun 12 mm.)
Maximum width tolerance: ± (n x 0.1)
Total weight (Kgrs): (L x n x 1.202) / 1000
L = Heatsink lenght in mm.
n = Number of fins.
Example:  RG40160N29/300: Dimensions: 162 x 174 ± 2.90 x 300; Weight = 10.457  Kgrs.
A = 29 x 6 = 174 ; Tolerance: 29 x 0.1 = 2.90
Weight = (300 x 29 x 1.202) /1000 = 10.457  Kgrs.
DIMENSIONAL CALCULATIONS
The height (162mm.) corresponds to the gross extruded

Reserves the right to change limits, test conditions and dimensions
given in this data sheet at any time without previous notice.
ORDER CODES
RG40160 Nxx / xxx  xx
      (1)      (2)     (3)   (4)
1- General code of heatsink series
2- Number of fins
3- Heatsink lenght in mm.
4- Finish and options (see table)
F
AF
R
Mechanized with drawing (to be specified) M
OPTIONS TABLE
Single fan system
Dual fan system
Mechanized surface (N6 roughness typical)
A
L1
L2
L1
L2
16
2.
00
N6
N6
 TYPE A (mm.)
*1
L1
(mm.)
L2
(mm.)
Number of
fans.
RTHhs-a (ºC/W.)1
Face (*2)
RTHhs-a (ºC/W.)
2 Faces (*2)
RG40160N29/300FR 174 300 391 1 0,0653 @ 600W. 0,0457 @ 600W.
RG40160N29/300AFR 174 300 482 2 0,0568 @ 600W. 0,0397 @ 600W.
RG40160N29/400FR 174 400 491 1 0,0481 @ 800W. 0,0337 @ 800W.
RG40160N29/400AFR 174 400 582 2 0,0418 @ 800W. 0,0292 @ 800W.
RG40160N29/500FR 174 500 591 1 0,0377 @1200W. 0,0264 @1200W.
RG40160N29/500AFR 174 500 682 2 0,0328 @1200W. 0,0230 @1200W.
RG40160N58/300FR 348 300 391 2 0,0326 @1200W. 0,0228 @1200W.
RG40160N58/300AFR 348 300 482 4 0,0284 @1200W. 0,0199 @1200W.
RG40160N58/400FR 348 400 491 2 0,0240 @1600W. 0,0168 @1600W.
RG40160N58/400AFR 348 400 582 4 0,0209 @1600W. 0,0146 @1600W.
RG40160N58/500FR 348 500 591 2 0,0189 @2400W. 0,0132 @2400W.
RG40160N58/500AFR 348 500 682 4 0,0164 @2400W. 0,0115 @2400W.
RG40160N87/300FR 522 300 391 3 0,0218 @1800W. 0,0152 @1800W.
RG40160N87/300AFR 522 300 482 6 0,0189 @1800W. 0,0132 @1800W.
RG40160N87/400FR 522 400 491 3 0,0160 @2400W. 0,0112 @2400W.
RG40160N87/400AFR 522 400 582 6 0,0139 @2400W. 0,0097 @2400W.
RG40160N87/500FR 522 500 591 3 0,0126 @3600W. 0,0088 @3600W.
RG40160N87/500AFR 522 500 682 6 0,0109 @3600W. 0,0077 @3600W.
*2 The thermal resistance values are only standard values for large-area heat distribution. They are not suitable to replace
measurements under field conditions
STANDARD TYPES
*1  Approximate nominal dimension (see drawings).